Court Ordering Forfeiture

Oxford Unified
Waldo Unified
Somerset Unified
Kennebec County Unified Courts
Kennebec County Unified Courts
York County Superior Court
York County Superior Court
Cumberland - Maine Unified Criminal Court
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Androscoggin County Unified Courts
Cumberland - Maine Unified Criminal Court
Kennebec County Unified Court

Kennebec County Unified Courts

Androscoggin County Court State of Maine

Androscoggin County Court State of Maine

Portland District Court DKTHCUMCD-CR-20-5276

Maine Unified Court - Oxford

Date of Forfeiture

7/23/2020
11/16/2021
12/17/2021
12/20/2021
12/27/2021
1/12/2021
1/8/2021
12/15/2021
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
1/11/2022
01/19/2022
2/1/2022

02/09/2022

02/02/22

03/15/22

02/09/2022

03/21/2022

Agency Receiving Forfeiture

Maine State Police
Maine State Police
Maine State Police
Augusta Police Department
Augusta Police Department
Saco Police Dept
Saco Police Dept
Maine State Police
Lewiston Police Department
Lewiston Police Department
Lewiston Police Department
Lewiston Police Department
Lewiston Police Department

Lewiston Police Department

Gorham Police Department

Maine State Police

Description of Item(s) Forfeited

Three (3) firearms (Glock handgun, .40 Caliber, .223/556 rifle)
One (1) firearm (9mm handgun)
Three (3) firearms, $7,602.00 US Currency; $815.00 US Currency
$1,103.00 Currency
$1515.65 Currency
Currency & Jewelry
Jewelry
$2,540.00 US Currency
$100.00 US Currency
$100.00 US Currency
$50.00 US Currency
$60.00 US Currency
$100.00 US Currency
$50.00 US Currency
$1005.00 US Currency
$525.00

$3981.00 US Currency
$2830.00 US Currency
Palmetto State Armory AR-15

Model PA-15 Multi
SN: PA146366

Taurus Int. MFG. 9MM
Model Millennium G2
SN: TKM58207

$1485.00 US Currency

$4870.00 US Currency

$3,878 U.S. Currency
(52,326.80 of which was ordered transferred to the Maine State Police)



Court Ordering Forfeiture

Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497

Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497

Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497

Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497

Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Kennebec CR-19-1496/1497
Knox CR-19-1017
Knox CR-19-1017
Androscoggin CN# 2014-1279
Waldo CR-19-383

Waldo CR-19-383

Kennebec CR-19-1348/1349/1350

Kennebec CR-19-1348/1349/1350

Date of Forfeiture

10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021

10/29/2021

10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021

10/29/2021
10/29/2021

10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
12/17/2021
10/18/2021
10/18/2021
10/29/2021

10/29/2021

Agency Receiving Forfeiture

Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement

Description of Item(s) Forfeited

One 2008 Chevy Silverado VIN # 2GCEK13J081246864
$4,550.00 U.S. Currency

$25,000.00 U.S. Currency

SIG SAUER, P365 9mm HANDGUN, Serial #386127541 with corresponding pistol
case and 2 magazines

RUGER SR-556, 5.56 cal.,AR-15 RIFLE, Serial #594-05025
FN HERSTA, 5.7 MM HANDGUN, Serial #386127541 with gun case and 3 magazines
GLOCK 17Gen 9MM HANDGUN, Serial #BEYEO87 with gun case and 3 magazines
GLOCK 17Gen 9MM HANDGUN, Serial #8BHK632 with holster and magazine
RUGER AR-15 556 5.56 cal. RIFLE, Serial #85404184 with corresponding magazine
SAVAGE ARMS 111 30-06 cal. RIFLE, Serial #K300131 with Nikon scope
MOSSBERG 500 12 guage SHOTGUN, Serial #T508163
SIX FIREARM MAGAZINES

RUGER 1022 .22 cal. RIFLE, Serial #12836627

SMITH & WESSON Body Guard .38 special cal. With laser scope, Serial
#CRLO553BG38 together with corresponding ammunition
SIG SAUER P250 9mm HANDGUN, Serial #57C029977 with corresponding holster,
gun case, and 2 magazines

Two X2 Glock 17 round 9mm magazines
Two X2 SHK SGM Tactical 30 round 9mm magazines
One 100 round 5.56 cal. drum magazine
One 50 round 5.56 cal. drum magazine
$936.00 U.S. Currency
COLT OFFICAL POLICE .38 REVOLVER, Serial #689754
$2,210.50 U.S. Currency
TAURUS G2C 9MM PISTOL, Serial #TLZ49811
1,575.00 U.S. Currency
$739.00 U.S. Currency

TAURUS G2S SMM PISTOL, Serial #TLU25973 and 2 MAGAZINES



Court Ordering Forfeiture

Knox CR-18-450
Penobscot CR-19-380
Ellsworth CV-2020-41

Kennebec CR-20-10
Cumberland CR-20-1240
Somerset SOMCD-CR-2020408/409
Somerset SOMCD-CR-2020408/409
Somerset SOMCD-CR-2020408/409
Somerset SOMCD-CR-2020408/409
Somerset SOMCD-CR-2020408/409
Kennebec Docket No. 20-1260
Cumberland CR-21-1405

Oxford CR-18-30496

Date of Forfeiture

11/16/2021
10/16/2021
11/29/2021
11/12/2021
10/21/2021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
12/17/2021
10/29/2021
11/01/2021

11/15/2021

Agency Receiving Forfeiture

Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement
Maine Drug Enforcement

Maine Drug Enforcement

Description of Item(s) Forfeited

$3,407.50 U.S. Currency

$1,160.00 U.S. Currency
$244.00 U.S. Currency
$995.00 U.S. Currency

ONE .22CAL. STEVENS MODEL 66 BOLT-ACTION RIFLE

.22 TANFOGLIO GARTON MODEL TA76 REVOLVER, Serial #0320082

.32 DAVIS IND. MODEL P-32, Serial #P085232
.40 SMITH AND WESSON CUSTOM MODEL, Serial #/MM4195
$3,801.00 U.S. Currency
$815.00 U.S. Currency
$1,000.00 U.S. Currency
$2,539.00 U.S. Currency

$2,468.00 U.S. Currency

Report date: 04/21/2022



